

**22.05.2025
Item no.17
Court No.50**

**Ganesh Mahakur
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

None appears.

Seen the written note of the Superintendent of 'SR' Section wherein the following defects are still subsisting in the instant appeal:

1. Instant memo of appeal is delayed by 19 days.
2. There is a typographical error in the date of impugned order mentioned in the preamble.
3. The memo of appeal needs to be classified in words.

In view of the above, Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to remove the defects as indicated hereinabove within a period of two weeks after summer vacation positively.

**(Kallol Chattopadhyay)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**