

22.07.2025
Item No.07
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

**MAT 734 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 2 of 2025**

**Sri Ganesh Mahakur
- Versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Koustav Chandra Das,
Sk. Sahajahan Ali
....for the appellant

The present appeal has been preferred challenging an order dated 7th March, 2025 passed by the learned single Judge in the writ petition being WPA 23202 of 2018. In connection with the appeal, an application for condonation of delay being IA No.CAN 2 of 2025, has been filed.

Heard Mr. Das, learned advocate appearing for the appellant.

The appellant is directed to serve copies of the application for condonation of delay and the application for appropriate order being IA No.CAN 1 of 2025 upon the respondents intimating that the matter will be taken up for further consideration on 6th August, 2025 and to file an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

List the matter, accordingly, on 6th August, 2025.

The learned advocate-on-record of the appellant is granted leave to remove the defects as pointed out in the report of the Additional Stamp Reporter, in the meantime.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)