

MAT 734 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025
and
IA No. CAN 2 of 2025

(Sri Ganesh Mahakur Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.)

Sk. Sahjahan Ali

.... For the appellant

Mr. Pinaki Dhole

Ms. Tapati Samanta

..... For the State respondents

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee

Ms. S. Mukherjee

..... For the respondent no. 4

Affidavit-of-service, as filed, be kept on record.

Upon hearing the learned advocates appearing for the respective respondents and considering the materials on record, we are satisfied with the explanation given towards the delay in filing the appeal.

Accordingly, such delay is condoned and the application being IA No. CAN 2 of 2025 is disposed of.

In course of hearing of the application for appropriate order, Mr. Ali, learned advocate appearing for the appellant prays for leave to file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record the pleadings exchanged by the parties before the learned single Judge.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let such supplementary affidavit be filed within a week from date with copies to the learned advocates appearing for the respective respondents.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 2nd September, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)