

3
18.09.2025
Ct. No. 11
rrc

MAT 734 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025

(Sri Ganesh Mahakur Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.)

Sk. Sahjahan Ali

.... For the appellant

Mr. Pinaki Dhole

Ms. Tapati Samanta

..... For the State respondents

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee

..... For the respondent no. 4

The learned advocate appearing for the appellant files a supplementary affidavit. Let the same be kept on record. Copies of the same have already been served upon the learned advocates appearing for the respective respondents.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 17th November, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)