

17.11.2025
Item No.04
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

**MAT 734 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025**

**Sri Ganesh Mahakur
- versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee,
Mr. Sk. Sahajahan Ali,
Mr. Jahangir Hossain
...for the appellant
Mr. Pinaki Dhole,
Ms. Tapati Samanta
...for the State respondents
Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee,
Mr. S. Mukherjee
....for the respondent no.4

The present appeal has been preferred challenging an order dated 7th March, 2025 passed by the learned single Judge in WPA 23202 of 2018 dismissing the writ petition, which was preferred assailing an order dated 6th September, 2018 passed by the Secretary, School Education Department, Government of West Bengal. When the matter was last taken up for hearing, the appellant sought for leave to file a supplementary affidavit. Such supplementary affidavit has already been filed.

Upon hearing the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and considering the materials on record, we are of the opinion that there is no scope towards issuance of any *interim* order, accordingly, the stay application is disposed of.

However, the appeal needs to be heard on merits.

.

In view thereof, the appellant is directed to file requisite number of informal paper books incorporating all the pleadings and documents exchanged by the parties in the writ petition within a period of three weeks from date.

List the appeal for final hearing in the combined monthly list of January, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)